financial information is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations
of the Company had the sale occurred at January 1, 1999, or financial position
at December 31, 1999 had the sale occurred at that date, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future results.

   23

   REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   RESULTS OF
   YEAR ENDED   PROFESSIONAL   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   PRODUCTS   DECEMBER 31,
   1999   LINE   ADJUSTMENTS   1999
   -------------   ------------   --------------   ------------

Net sales..... $   1,861.3   $ (320.1)   $   $   1,541.2
Cost of sales.....   686.1   (118.7)   567.4
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------
  Gross profit.....   1,175.2   (201.4)   973.8
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   1,347.6   (168.9)   1,178.7
Business consolidation costs and other, net.....   40.2   (0.9)   39.3
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------
  Operating loss .....   (212.6)   (31.6)   (244.2)
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------

Other expenses (income):
  Interest expense.....   147.9   (0.7)   (26.9)   120.3
  Other, net.....   1.9   1.3   (2.0)   1.2
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------
   Other expenses, net.....   149.8   0.6   (28.9)   121.5
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------
(Loss) income from operations before income taxes...   (362.4)   (32.2)   28.9   (365.7)
Provision for income tax.....   9.1   (2.6)   6.5
   ------------   ---------   ------------   -----------
(Loss) income from operations..... $   (371.5)   $  (29.6)   $   28.9   $   (372.2)
   ============   =========   ============   ===========
Basic and diluted (loss) income per common share:
  (Loss) income from operations.....  $   (7.25)   $   (7.26)
   ============   ============
Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding:
  Basic and diluted.....   51,240,225   51,240,225
   ============   ============

   24

   REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   PROFESSIONAL   DECEMBER 31,
   DECEMBER 31,   PRODUCTS   1999
   ASSETS   1999   LINE   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------------

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   25.4   $   (3.0)   $   22.4
  Trade receivables, net .....   332.6   (78.4)   254.2
  Inventories .....   278.3   (49.6)   228.7
  Prepaid expenses and other .....   51.3   6.7   58.0
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total current assets .....   687.6   (124.3)   563.3
Property, plant and equipment, net .....   336.4   (41.5)   294.9
Other assets .....   177.5   (3.3)   174.2
Intangible assets, net .....   356.8   (111.4)   245.4
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total assets .....   $ 1,558.3   $  (280.5)   $ 1,277.8
   =========   ==========   ==========   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY

Total current liabilities .....   $   597.3   $   (49.6)   $   547.7
Long-term debt-third parties .....   1,737.8   (0.3)   $  (296.3)   1,441.2
Long-term debt-affiliates .....   24.1   24.1
Other long-term liabilities .....   214.0   214.0
Total stockholders' deficiency .....   (1,014.9)   (230.6)   296.3   (949.2)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' deficiency .....   $ 1,558.3   $  (280.5)   $   -   $ 1,277.8
   =========   ==========   ==========   =========

ITEM 7A. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK

Interest Rate Sensitivity

   The Company has exposure to changing interest rates, primarily in the
United States. The Company's policy is to manage interest rate risk through the
use of a combination of fixed and floating rate debt. The Company from time to
time makes use of derivative financial instruments to adjust its fixed and
floating rate ratio. The table below provides information about the Company's